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2008 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION
WOMEN*S WATER POLO ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

Contact: Darren Preston (dp725@shcglobal.net)

WOODLAND, Calif. — Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Executive Director, Al Beaird, has announced
the Academic All-MPSF scholar-athletes for the 2008 MPSF WOMEN'S WATER POLO season. The
following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions on the basis of the

following criteria:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.

2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being

received.

4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in the student-athlete’s respective sport.

Student-Athlete Year GPA Position Hometown / Last School

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

Bonnie Miles Sophomore 3.56 Attacker Carlsbad, CA/Carlsbad HS

Caylinn Wallace Senior 3.44 Goalkeeper Laguna Hills, CA/Laguna Hills HS
Katy Lawlor Senior 3.33 Center El Segundo, CA/El Segundo HS
Addison McGrath ~ Junior 3.17 All-Around Laguna Beach, CA/Laguna Beach HS
Kari Walsh Sophomore 3.14 Center Fremont, CA/Washington HS
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Darby Anderson RS Sophomore 3.50 Utility Coto De Caza, CA/Santa Margarita HS
Julie Oreglia RS Sophomore 3.497 Utility San Jose, CA/Presentation HS
Camille Hewko Sophomore 3.271 Utility Newport Beach, CA/Corona Del Mar
Melissa Wheeler Junior 3.219 2-Meter Def. Newport Beach, CA/Newport Harbor
Paige Lorenz Junior 3.215 2-Meter Def. Old Greenwich, CT/Greenwich HS
Molly Hayes Senior 3.209 Defender Atherton, CA/St. Francis HS

Erin Scully Sophomore 3.191 Defender Long Beach, CA/Los Alamitos HS
Remy Champion RS Sophomore 3.181 Defender Palo Alto, CA/Palo Alto HS

Kirsten Auker RS Freshman 3.174 Defender Danville, CA/San Ramon Valley HS
Katya Eadington Senior 3.142 Defender Corona Del Mar, CA/Corona Del Mar
Grace Reynolds Sophomore 3.125 2-Meter Tustin, CA/Foothill HS

Stephanie Schnugg RS Sophomore 3.107 Utility Alamo, CA/Monte Vista HS

Heather Stuart Senior 3.028 Goalkeeper Moraga, CA/Campolindo HS

CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE

Kristin McLaughlin ~ Sophomore 3.78 Utility La Canada, CA/Crescenta Valley HS
Jillian Stapf Sophomore 3.49 Goalkeeper Hudsonville, MI/Hudsonville HS
Kirra Kylander Sophomore 3.32 Driver Murrieta, CA/Murrieta Valley HS
Renee Gargiulo Sophomore 3.05 Driver Clovis, CA/Buchanan HS

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Anna Sieprath Senior withheld Driver Auckland, New Zealand/Diocesan HS
Emily Cox Senior withheld Center Auckland, New Zealand/Epsom School
Megan O’Linn Senior withheld Driver Westlake Village, CA/Agoura HS
Angela Turnbull Junior withheld Driver Canberra, Australia/Hawker College
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LONG BEACH STATE UNIVERSITY
Geraldine DiTomasso Senior

Kalina Houck

Keala O’Sullivan
Dayna Wawrzynski

UNIVERSITY OF THE PACIFIC
Kellie Fletcher

Jessica Safir

Alexandra Kutac
Virginia McConnell

Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior

3.48
3.34
3.23
3.18

3.30
3.26
3.03
3.00

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

Bridget McKee

Beth Harberts
Juliet Moss

Sophomore
Graduate
Junior

3.94
3.77
3.53

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

Becca Ur

Heather Fenske
Jenna Schuster
Ronni Gautschi
Anna Gonzales

Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

Heather West
Megan May

Koree Blyleven
Jackie Gauthier

Kira Hillman

Kelsey Holshouser

Kelly Eaton

UC IRVINE
Alli Russell
Sarah Frost
Julia Fancher

UCLA
Jillian Kraus

Kamaile Crowell

Junior

RS Junior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Junior
Junior

Senior
Senior

UC SANTA BARBARA

Taylor Byrne
Christie Clark

Jenny Gonzales

uscC
Julie Spataru

Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior

Senior

Veronika Bartunkova Senior

Alexandra Kiss
Whitney Morgan

Sophomore
Senior

3.69
3.59
3.13
3.12
3.05

3.81
3.71
3.59
3.54
3.47
3.10
3.01

3.59
3.45
3.17

3.242
3.067

3.56
3.20
3.10

3.69
3.07
3.02
3.01

Driver
Driver
Utility
2-Meter Off.

Utility
Driver
Utility
Utility

Utility
2-Meter
2-Meter

Utility
Goalkeeper
Driver
2-Meter
Utility

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver/2M
Driver
Driver
Driver

2-Meter Def.

Driver
Utility

Defender
Attacker

Attacker
Utility
Goalkeeper

Driver
Driver
Driver
Goalkeeper
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Buenos Aires, Argentina/Tustin HS
Oceanside, CA /Vista HS
Waimanalo, HI/Kamehameha HS
Garden Grove, CA/Los Alamitos HS

Roseville, CA/Granite Bay HS
Los Gatos, CA/Los Gatos HS
Houston, TX/Westside HS

Ottawa, ONT, CAN/McCrae HS

Newbury Park, CA/Newbury Park HS
Redlands, CA/Redlands HS
San Jose, CA/Mt. Pleasant HS

Lompoc, CA/Cabrillo HS
Lompoc, CA/Lompoc HS
Upland, CA/Upland HS
Morgan Hill, CA/Live Oak HS
Fresno, CA/Clovis West HS

Davis, CA/Davis Senior HS
San Diego, CA/The Bishop’s School
San Diego, CA/The Bishop’s School
Irvine, CA/Woodbridge HS
Carlsbad, CA/Carlsbad HS
Santa Ana, CA/Foothill HS
Menlo Park, CA/Menlo-Atherton HS

San Clemente, CA/San Clemente HS
Santa Barbara, CA/Santa Barbara HS
La Verne, CA/Bonita HS

Tustin, CA/Foothill HS
Honolulu, HI/Punahou School

Miami, FL/Gulliver Prep
Atherton, CA/Sacred Heart Prep
Fresno, CA/Indiana University

Los Angeles, CA/Harvard-Westlake HS
Strakonice, Czech Republic
Budakalasz, Hungary/Kerek Gimnazium
Sacramento, CA/Rio Americano HS



