



## SPORTS UPDATE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 27, 2008

Contact: Darren Preston (dp725@sbcglobal.net)

### 2008 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION WOMEN'S WATER POLO ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

**WOODLAND, Calif.** – Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Executive Director, Al Beard, has announced the Academic All-MPSF scholar-athletes for the 2008 MPSF WOMEN'S WATER POLO season. The following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions on the basis of the following criteria:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.
2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the institution prior to the season for which the award is being received.
4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in the student-athlete's respective sport.

Student-Athlete	Year	GPA	Position	Hometown / Last School
<b>ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY</b>				
Bonnie Miles	Sophomore	3.56	Attacker	Carlsbad, CA/Carlsbad HS
Caylenn Wallace	Senior	3.44	Goalkeeper	Laguna Hills, CA/Laguna Hills HS
Katy Lawlor	Senior	3.33	Center	El Segundo, CA/El Segundo HS
Addison McGrath	Junior	3.17	All-Around	Laguna Beach, CA/Laguna Beach HS
Kari Walsh	Sophomore	3.14	Center	Fremont, CA/Washington HS
<b>UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA</b>				
Darby Anderson	RS Sophomore	3.50	Utility	Coto De Caza, CA/Santa Margarita HS
Julie Oreglia	RS Sophomore	3.497	Utility	San Jose, CA/Presentation HS
Camille Hewko	Sophomore	3.271	Utility	Newport Beach, CA/Corona Del Mar
Melissa Wheeler	Junior	3.219	2-Meter Def.	Newport Beach, CA/Newport Harbor
Paige Lorenz	Junior	3.215	2-Meter Def.	Old Greenwich, CT/Greenwich HS
Molly Hayes	Senior	3.209	Defender	Atherton, CA/St. Francis HS
Erin Scully	Sophomore	3.191	Defender	Long Beach, CA/Los Alamitos HS
Remy Champion	RS Sophomore	3.181	Defender	Palo Alto, CA/Palo Alto HS
Kirsten Auker	RS Freshman	3.174	Defender	Danville, CA/San Ramon Valley HS
Katya Eadinton	Senior	3.142	Defender	Corona Del Mar, CA/Corona Del Mar
Grace Reynolds	Sophomore	3.125	2-Meter	Tustin, CA/Foothill HS
Stephanie Schnugg	RS Sophomore	3.107	Utility	Alamo, CA/Monte Vista HS
Heather Stuart	Senior	3.028	Goalkeeper	Moraga, CA/Campolindo HS
<b>CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE</b>				
Kristin McLaughlin	Sophomore	3.78	Utility	La Canada, CA/Crescenta Valley HS
Jillian Stapf	Sophomore	3.49	Goalkeeper	Hudsonville, MI/Hudsonville HS
Kirra Kylander	Sophomore	3.32	Driver	Murrieta, CA/Murrieta Valley HS
Renee Gargiulo	Sophomore	3.05	Driver	Clovis, CA/Buchanan HS
<b>UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII</b>				
Anna Sieprath	Senior	withheld	Driver	Auckland, New Zealand/Diocesan HS
Emily Cox	Senior	withheld	Center	Auckland, New Zealand/Epsom School
Megan O'Linn	Senior	withheld	Driver	Westlake Village, CA/Agoura HS
Angela Turnbull	Junior	withheld	Driver	Canberra, Australia/Hawker College

**LONG BEACH STATE UNIVERSITY**

Geraldine DiTomasso	Senior	3.48	Driver	Buenos Aires, Argentina/Tustin HS
Kalina Houck	Sophomore	3.34	Driver	Oceanside, CA /Vista HS
Keala O'Sullivan	Junior	3.23	Utility	Waimanalo, HI/Kamehameha HS
Dayna Wawrzynski	Senior	3.18	2-Meter Off.	Garden Grove, CA/Los Alamitos HS

**UNIVERSITY OF THE PACIFIC**

Kellie Fletcher	Senior	3.30	Utility	Roseville, CA/Granite Bay HS
Jessica Safir	Sophomore	3.26	Driver	Los Gatos, CA/Los Gatos HS
Alexandra Kutac	Sophomore	3.03	Utility	Houston, TX/Westside HS
Virginia McConnell	Senior	3.00	Utility	Ottawa, ONT, CAN/McCrae HS

**SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY**

Bridget McKee	Sophomore	3.94	Utility	Newbury Park, CA/Newbury Park HS
Beth Harberts	Graduate	3.77	2-Meter	Redlands, CA/Redlands HS
Juliet Moss	Junior	3.53	2-Meter	San Jose, CA/Mt. Pleasant HS

**SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY**

Becca Ur	Senior	3.69	Utility	Lompoc, CA/Cabrillo HS
Heather Fenske	Senior	3.59	Goalkeeper	Lompoc, CA/Lompoc HS
Jenna Schuster	Junior	3.13	Driver	Upland, CA/Upland HS
Ronni Gautschi	Sophomore	3.12	2-Meter	Morgan Hill, CA/Live Oak HS
Anna Gonzales	Junior	3.05	Utility	Fresno, CA/Clovis West HS

**STANFORD UNIVERSITY**

Heather West	Junior	3.81	Driver	Davis, CA/Davis Senior HS
Megan May	RS Junior	3.71	Driver	San Diego, CA/The Bishop's School
Koree Blyleven	Junior	3.59	Driver	San Diego, CA/The Bishop's School
Jackie Gauthier	Senior	3.54	Driver/2M	Irvine, CA/Woodbridge HS
Kira Hillman	Junior	3.47	Driver	Carlsbad, CA/Carlsbad HS
Kelsey Holshouser	Sophomore	3.10	Driver	Santa Ana, CA/Foothill HS
Kelly Eaton	Junior	3.01	Driver	Menlo Park, CA/Menlo-Atherton HS

**UC IRVINE**

Alli Russell	Senior	3.59	2-Meter Def.	San Clemente, CA/San Clemente HS
Sarah Frost	Junior	3.45	Driver	Santa Barbara, CA/Santa Barbara HS
Julia Fancher	Junior	3.17	Utility	La Verne, CA/Bonita HS

**UCLA**

Jillian Kraus	Senior	3.242	Defender	Tustin, CA/Foothill HS
Kamaile Crowell	Senior	3.067	Attacker	Honolulu, HI/Punahou School

**UC SANTA BARBARA**

Taylor Byrne	Sophomore	3.56	Attacker	Miami, FL/Gulliver Prep
Christie Clark	Sophomore	3.20	Utility	Atherton, CA/Sacred Heart Prep
Jenny Gonzales	Senior	3.10	Goalkeeper	Fresno, CA/Indiana University

**USC**

Julie Spataru	Senior	3.69	Driver	Los Angeles, CA/Harvard-Westlake HS
Veronika Bartunkova	Senior	3.07	Driver	Strakonice, Czech Republic
Alexandra Kiss	Sophomore	3.02	Driver	Budakalasz, Hungary/Kerek Gimnazium
Whitney Morgan	Senior	3.01	Goalkeeper	Sacramento, CA/Rio Americano HS